All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 6/23/2014 through 7/4/2014

Securities Law Registration Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
BLACKSTONE ALTERNATIVE NEW YORK, NY  6/27/2014 00706683-01 Registered

ALPHA FUND 2 BAAF 2
ADVISOR CLASS | SHARES

EVANSTON ALTERNATIVE EVANSTON, IL 6/27/2014  00706677-01 Registered
OPPORTUNITIES FUND

GRIFFIN INSTITUTIONAL EL SEGUNDO, CA 6/27/2014  00706682-01 Pending-Cleared
ACCESS REAL ESTATE FUND

JONES LANG LASALLE CHICAGO, IL 6/25/2014  00706853-01 Pending
INCOME PROPERTY TR INC

Number of Registration Filings: 4

Securities Law Exemption Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received

AMERICAN REALTY CAPITAL NEW YORK, NY = 6/24/2014 00706818-08 Not Disallowed
GLOBAL TR

Number of Exemption Filings: 1

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Division
Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received

ADVISERS INVESTMENT TR COLUMBUS, OH 6/27/2014 00706762-03 Registered
JOHCM ASIA EX JAPAN

EQUITY FUND CLASS 2

SHARES

ADVISERS INVESTMENT TR COLUMBUS, OH 6/27/2014 00706761-03 Registered

JOHCM ASIA EX JAPAN
EQUITY FUND CLASS |
SHARES
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 6/23/2014 through 7/4/2014

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

ADVISORS INNER CIRCLE
FUND AT INCOME
OPPORTUNITIES FUND
INSTITUTIONAL CLASS
SHARES

ADVISORS INNER CIRCLE
FUND AT MID CAP EQUITY
FUND INSTITUTIONAL CLASS
SHARES

EATON VANCE GROWTH TR
EATON VANCE ATLANTA
CAPITAL SMID CAP FUND
CLASS R6 SHARES

EATON VANCE MUTUAL
FUNDS TR PARAMETRIC
EMERGING MARKETS FUND
CLASS R6 SHARES

EATON VANCE SERIES TR 2

EATON VANCE INCOME FUND

OF BOSTON CLASS R6
SHARES

EATON VANCE SPECIAL
INVESTMENT TR EATON
VANCE LARGE CAP VALUE
FUND CLASS R6 SHARES

FINANCIAL INVESTORS TR
ALPS STERLING ETF
TACTICAL ROTATION FUND
CLASS A

FINANCIAL INVESTORS TR
ALPS STERLING ETF
TACTICAL ROTATION FUND
CLASS |

FINANCIAL INVESTORS TR
ALPS STERLING ETF
TACTICAL ROTATION FUND
CLASS C

INVESCO MANAGEMENT TR
INVESCO CONSERVATIVE
INCOME FUND
INSTITUTIONAL CLASS

7/7/2014 9:03:14 AM

Division
Location Date

Received
BOSTON, MA 6/27/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/27/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/27/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/27/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/27/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/27/2014
DENVER, CO 6/27/2014
DENVER, CO 6/27/2014
DENVER, CO 6/27/2014
HOUSTON, TX 6/27/2014

File Number

00706698-03

00706699-03

00706697-03

00706694-03

00706696-03

00706695-03

00706679-03

00706681-03

00706680-03

00706678-03

Status

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 6/23/2014 through 7/4/2014

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

PIMCO FUNDS PIMCO SMALL
CAP STOCKSPLUS AR
STRATEGY FUND
ADMINISTRATIVE CLASS

ROYCE FUND ROYCE 100
FUND K CLASS

ROYCE FUND ROYCE GLOBAL
VALUE FUND K CLASS

ROYCE FUND ROYCE
HERITAGE FUND K CLASS

ROYCE FUND ROYCE LOW
PRICED STOCK FUND K
CLASS

ROYCE FUND ROYCE
OPPORTUNITY FUND K CLASS

ROYCE FUND ROYCE PA
MUTUAL FUND K CLASS

ROYCE FUND ROYCE
PREMIER FUND K CLASS

ROYCE FUND ROYCE TOTAL
RETURN FUND K CLASS

ROYCE FUND ROYCE VALUE
FUND K CLASS

ROYCE FUND ROYCE VALUE
PLUS FUND K CLASS

SPIRIT OF AMERICA
INVESTMENT FUND INC
SPIRIT OF AMERICA ENERGY
FUND CLASS A SHARES

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1244 EQUITY DIVIDEND &
INCOME CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2014 2

7/7/2014 9:03:14 AM

Division
Location Date File Number
Received
NEWPORT 6/27/2014 00706700-03
BEACH, CA

NEW YORK, NY  6/27/2014  00706691-03

NEW YORK, NY = 6/27/2014  00706693-03
NEW YORK, NY  6/27/2014 00706684-03

NEW YORK, NY  6/27/2014 00706690-03

NEW YORK, NY = 6/27/2014  00706685-03

NEW YORK, NY  6/27/2014 00706692-03

NEW YORK, NY  6/27/2014 00706686-03
NEW YORK, NY  6/27/2014 00706688-03
NEW YORK, NY = 6/27/2014 00706687-03
NEW YORK, NY = 6/27/2014 00706689-03

SYOSSET, NY 6/27/2014  00706760-03

MONUMENT, CO 6/26/2014 00706865-05

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 6/23/2014 through 7/4/2014

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

FT 4877 SABRIENT DIVIDEND
PORTFOLIO SERIES 6

FT 4886 MUNICIPAL INCOME &
DIVIDEND GROWERS
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2

FT 4888 GLOBAL
AGRICULTURE PORTFOLIO
SERIES 29

FT 4889 PREFERRED INCOME
PORTFOLIO SERIES 68

FT 4919 BALANCED INCOME
SELECT PORTFOLIO SERIES
46

TSC UITS 6 TSC DOW
STRATEGIC 10 PORTFOLIO 3Q
2014

TSC UITS 6 TSC SABRIENT
EARNINGS ADVANTAGE
PORTFOLIO 3Q 2014

TSC UITS 6 TSC ZACKS
DIVIDEND LEADERS
PORTFOLIO 3Q 2014

ADVISORS INNER CIRCLE
FUND LSV GLOBAL MANAGED
VOLATILITY FUND
INSTITUTIONAL CLASS
SHARES

ADVISORS INNER CIRCLE
FUND LSV GLOBAL MANAGED
VOLATILITY FUND INVESTOR
CLASS SHARES

ADVISORS INNER CIRCLE
FUND LSV GLOBAL VALUE
FUND INSTITUTIONAL CLASS
SHARES

ADVISORS INNER CIRCLE
FUND LSV GLOBAL VALUE
FUND INVESTOR CLASS
SHARES

7/7/2014 9:03:14 AM

Division
Location Date

Received
WHEATON, IL 6/26/2014
WHEATON, IL 6/26/2014
WHEATON, IL 6/26/2014
WHEATON, IL 6/26/2014
WHEATON, IL 6/26/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/26/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/26/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/26/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014

File Number

00706858-05

00706860-05

00706859-05

00706857-05

00706861-05

00706863-05

00706862-05

00706864-05

00706609-03

00706610-03

00706622-03

00706623-03

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 6/23/2014 through 7/4/2014

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

ADVISORS INNER CIRCLE
FUND LSV US MANAGED
VOLATILITY FUND INVESTOR
CLASS SHARES

ADVISORS INNER CIRCLE
FUND LSV US MANAGED
VOLATILITY FUND
INSTITUTIONAL CLASS
SHARES

HANCOCK JOHN BOND TR
HANCOCK JOHN GLOBAL
CONSERVATIVE ABSOLUTE
RETURN FUND CLASS C

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
HANCOCK JOHN EMERGING
MARKETS FUND CLASS C

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
HANCOCK JOHN
FUNDAMENTAL ALL CAP
CORE FUND CLASS C

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
HANCOCK JOHN
FUNDAMENTAL LARGE CAP
VALUE FUND CLASS C

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
REDWOOD FUND CLASS R6

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
REDWOOD FUND CLASS A

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
REDWOOD FUND CLASS |

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
REDWOOD FUND CLASS C

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
HANCOCK JOHN
INTERNATIONAL SMALL CO
FUND CLASS C

7/7/2014 9:03:14 AM

Division
Location Date

Received
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014

File Number

00706621-03

00706611-03

00706628-03

00706614-03

00706618-03

00706616-03

00706620-03

00706615-03

00706619-03

00706617-03

00706613-03

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 6/23/2014 through 7/4/2014

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 2
HANCOCK JOHN SHORT
DURATION CREDIT
OPPORTUNITIES FUND CLASS
C

HANCOCK JOHN INVESTMENT
TR HANCOCK JOHN VALUE
EQUITY FUND CLASS C

HANCOCK JOHN INVESTMENT
TR HANCOCK JOHN VALUE
EQUITY FUND CLASS A

HANCOCK JOHN INVESTMENT
TR HANCOCK JOHN VALUE
EQUITY FUND CLASS |

HANCOCK JOHN INVESTMENT
TR HANCOCK JOHN VALUE
EQUITY FUND CLASS R6

MFES SERIES TR X MFS
MANAGED WEALTH FUND
CLASS A SHARES

MFS SERIES TR X MFS
MANAGED WEALTH FUND
CLASS B SHARES

MFS SERIES TR X MFS
MANAGED WEALTH FUND
CLASS C SHARES

MES SERIES TR X MFS
MANAGED WEALTH FUND
CLASS | SHARES

MFS SERIES TR X MFS
MANAGED WEALTH FUND
CLASS R1 SHARES

MFES SERIES TR X MFS
MANAGED WEALTH FUND
CLASS R2 SHARES

MES SERIES TR X MFS
MANAGED WEALTH FUND
CLASS R3 SHARES

7/7/2014 9:03:14 AM

Division
Location Date

Received
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014

File Number

00706612-03

00706626-03

00706624-03

00706625-03

00706627-03

00706629-03

00706630-03

00706631-03

00706633-03

00706635-03

00706632-03

00706634-03

Status

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 6/23/2014 through 7/4/2014

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

MFES SERIES TR X MFS
MANAGED WEALTH FUND
CLASS R4 SHARES

COLUMBIA FUNDS SERIES TR
1 COLUMBIA GLOBAL
INFLATION LINKED BOND
PLUS FUND CLASS W

FT 4819 MORGAN STANLEY
TRIBECA STRATEGIC
CORPORATE BOND
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2

FT 4872 MARKET STRENGTH
ALLOCATION PLUS
PORTFOLIO SERIES 20

FT 4876 GLOBAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
PORTFOLIO SERIES 24

FT 4879 GLOBAL BOND
INCOME CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 15

FT 4880 CAPITAL STRENGTH
BUY WRITE PORTFOLIO
SERIES 16

FT 4884 DIVIDEND & INCOME
PLUS CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 51

FT 4918 DIVIDEND & INCOME
SELECT CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 43

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIOS SERIES 1143
GUGGENHEIM SHORT
DURATION HIGH YIELD TR
SERIES 36

INVESTMENT MANAGERS
SERIES TR 361 GLOBAL
MACRO OPPORTUNITIES
FUND CLASS |

7/7/2014 9:03:14 AM

Division

Location Date
Received
BOSTON, MA 6/25/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/24/2014
WHEATON, IL 6/24/2014
WHEATON, IL 6/24/2014
WHEATON, IL 6/24/2014
WHEATON, IL 6/24/2014
WHEATON, IL 6/24/2014
WHEATON, IL 6/24/2014
WHEATON, IL 6/24/2014
LISLE, IL 6/24/2014
MILWAUEE, WI 6/24/2014

File Number

00706636-03

00706607-03

00706809-05

00706812-05

00706810-05

00706808-05

00706813-05

00706811-05

00706814-05

00706815-05

00706832-03

Status

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 6/23/2014 through 7/4/2014

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

INVESTMENT MANAGERS
SERIES TR 361 GLOBAL
MACRO OPPORTUNITIES
FUND CLASS A

NORTHERN LIGHTS FUND TR HAUPPAUGE, NY

2 LONGBOARD MANAGED
FUTURES STRATEGY FUND
CLASS A SHARES

OPPENHEIMER EMERGING
MARKETS INNOVATORS FUND
CLASS A SHARES

OPPENHEIMER EMERGING
MARKETS INNOVATORS FUND
CLASS C SHARES

OPPENHEIMER EMERGING
MARKETS INNOVATORS FUND
CLASS | SHARES

OPPENHEIMER EMERGING
MARKETS INNOVATORS FUND
CLASS R SHARES

OPPENHEIMER EMERGING
MARKETS INNOVATORS FUND
CLASS Y SHARES

PRICE T ROWE
INTERMEDIATE TAX FREE
HIGH YIELD FUND INC

PRICE T ROWE
INTERMEDIATE TAX FREE
HIGH YIELD FUND INC
PTRITFHYF ADVISOR CLASS

TOUCHSTONE FUNDS GROUP  CINCINNATI, OH

TR TOUCHSTONE ARBITRAGE
FUND CLASS A

COLUMBIA ACORN TR
COLUMBIA ACORN
EUROPEAN FUND CLASS R4

7/7/2014 9:03:14 AM

DENVER, CO

DENVER, CO

DENVER, CO

DENVER, CO

DENVER, CO

BALTIMORE, MD

BALTIMORE, MD

BOSTON, MA

Division
Location Date
Received
MILWAUEE, WI 6/24/2014

6/24/2014

6/24/2014

6/24/2014

6/24/2014

6/24/2014

6/24/2014

6/24/2014

6/24/2014

6/24/2014

6/23/2014

File Number

00706831-03

00706844-03

00706830-03

00706829-03

00706828-03

00706827-03

00706826-03

00706849-03

00706850-03

00706608-03

00706580-03

Status

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 6/23/2014 through 7/4/2014

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

COLUMBIA FUNDS SERIES TR
2 COLUMBIA ABSOLUTE
RETURN CURRENCY &
INCOME FUND CLASS R5

COLUMBIA FUNDS SERIES TR
2 COLUMBIA GLOBAL
OPPORTUNITIES FUND
CLASS W

COLUMBIA FUNDS SERIES TR
2 COLUMBIA INCOME
BUILDER FUND CLASS W

COLUMBIA FUNDS SERIES TR
2 COLUMBIA MARSICO
FLEXIBLE CAPITAL FUND
CLASS R4

COLUMBIA FUNDS SERIES TR
COLUMBIA LARGE CAP
ENHANCED CORE FUND
CLASS R5

COLUMBIA FUNDS SERIES TR
COLUMBIA SMALL CAP INDEX
FUND CLASS W

COLUMBIA FUNDS SERIES TR
| COLUMBIA DIVERSIFIED
REAL RETURN FUND CLASS
W

RBC FUNDS TR RBC BLUEBAY MINNEAPOLIS,

ABSOLUTE RETURN FUND
CLASS C

Division
Location Date

Received
BOSTON, MA 6/23/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/23/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/23/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/23/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/23/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/23/2014
BOSTON, MA 6/23/2014

MN

Number of Investment Company Filings: 90

6/23/2014

File Number

00706577-03

00706583-03

00706579-03

00706581-03

00706582-03

00706576-03

00706578-03

00706575-03

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name

125 W 44 RESTAURANT
ASSOC LLC

SUTHERLAND ASSET
MANAGEMENT CORP

7/7/2014 9:03:14 AM

Location

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

Date
Received

6/25/2014

6/25/2014

File Number

00706845-07

00706848-07

Status

Filed

Filed
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 6/23/2014 through 7/4/2014

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location
THALCHEMY CORP MADISON, WI
YAPP MEDIA LLC N CALDWELL, NJ

NAKED BRAND GROUP INC ABBOTSFORD,

BC
PECOS COBBLESTONE NEENAH, WI
GROUP
2014 BAYOU CITY IL BASIN BOWLING
DEVELOPMENT LP GREEN, KY
APPCAST INC LEBANON, NH
CAMP 9 INC NEW YORK, NY
CRUDE ENERGY LLC DALLAS, TX
DISCOVERY FUNDING FAIRFIELD, CT
SARASOTA BAY LLC
NORTHGATE LODGING MIDDLETON, WI

PROPERTIES LLC

Number of Regulation D Notice Filings: 12

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name Location
CASH PLUS INC / Cash Plus TUSTIN, CA
Salon Professional Education Fargo, ND

Company, LLC d/b/a S.P.E.C.
LLC / The Salon Professional

Academy
1ST WATCH FRANCHISE UNIVERSITY
DEVELOPMENT CO / First PARK, FL

Watch Restaurants

Interstate Battery Franchising & Urbandale, IA
Development, Inc. / Interstate All
Battery Center

Sears Home & Business Lewis Center, OH
Franchises, Inc. / Sears
Handyman Solutions

Date
Received
6/25/2014
6/25/2014

6/24/2014

6/24/2014

6/23/2014

6/23/2014

6/23/2014

6/23/2014

6/23/2014

6/23/2014

Date
Received

7/3/2014
7/3/2014

7/3/2014

7/3/2014

7/2/2014

Ultimate Franchises, Inc./ 18/8  Laguna Niguel, CA 6/27/2014

Salon

7/7/2014 9:03:14 AM

File Number

00706846-07

00706847-07

00706807-07

00706825-07

00706763-07

00706502-07

00706503-07

00706501-07

00706504-07

00706500-07

File Number

608049
608048

608047

608044

608043

608031

Status
Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Status

Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 6/23/2014 through 7/4/2014

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name Location Date File Number Status
Received

Midas International Corporation; Palm Beach 6/27/2014 608030 Registered

SpeeDee Worldwide Corporation Gardens, FL

/ Midas/SpeeDee Shop

Midas International Corporation / Palm Beach 6/27/2014 608029 Registered

Midas Shop Gardens, FL

Big O Tires, LLC Palm Beach 6/27/2014 608028 Registered
Gardens, FL

Big O Tires, LLC / Business Palm Beach 6/27/2014 608027 Registered

Format Franchise Gardens, FL

Care Patrol Franchise Systems, Gilbert, AZ 6/27/2014 608020 Registered

LLC / CarePatrol

FARRELL'S EXTREME WEST DES 6/27/2014 608037 Registered

BODYSHAPING INC / Farrell's MOINES, IA

eXtreme Bodyshaping

Milliken Services, LLC / Millicare ~ Spartanburg, SC  6/27/2014 608036 Registered

Textile & Carpet Care

No Frill Franchising, Inc. / Instant ~ San Diego, CA 6/27/2014 608038 Registered

Imprints (AREA Program)

No Frills Franchising, Inc. / San Diego, CA 6/27/2014 608040 Registered

Instant Imprints

Pinot's Palette Franchise LLC / Houston, TX 6/27/2014 608035 Registered

Pinot's Palette

Pieology Franchise LLC / Rancho Santa 6/26/2014 608026 Registered

Pieology Margarita, CA

Captain D's, LLC / Captain D's Nashville, TN 6/25/2014 608013 Registered

Gold's Gym Franchisng, LLC / Dallas, TX 6/25/2014 608025 Registered

Gold's Gym

Cheers Pablo Franchising LLC / Woodbury, MN 6/24/2014 608023 Registered

Cheers Pablo

Sharro Franchise Co., LLC/ Columbus, OH 6/24/2014 608024 Registered

Sbarro

Labor Panes Franchising, Inc. / Matthews, NC 6/23/2014 608005 Registered

Labor Panes

Famous Recipe Group, LLC/ Shalimar, FL 6/23/2014 608021 Registered

Lee's Famous Recipe Chicken

ShakeAway USA LLC / Bournemouth, 6/23/2014 608017 Registered

ShakeAway

Number of Franchise Filings: 24

Corporate Take-Over Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities
Division

Takeover Filing Reference

Number of Takeover Filings: 0

7/7/2014 9:03:14 AM

Date Received
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